LED Driver for Stadium Lighting

Arena Sport Series
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| About Power and System Business Group (PSBG)

* World's leading provider of power products and solutions
e First power product launched in 1983

| Empowering a Smarter, Greener Future Together

PSBG offers cutting-edge power products and systems to innovate Al and cloud
| About Delta computing, network connectivity, client devices, industrial and medical industry,

Delta, founded in 1971, and listed on the Taiwan Stock Exchange (code:2308), is a global leader in switching power lighting, and appliances and e-mobility with global customers.
supplies and thermal management products with a thriving portfolio of loT-based smart energy-saving systems
and solutions in the fields of industrial automation, building automation, telecom power, data center infrastructure,
EV charging, renewable energy, energy storage and display, to nurture the development of smart manufacturing
and sustainable cities. As a world-class corporate citizen guided by its mission statement, To provide innovative,
clean and energy-efficient solutions for a better tomorrow,” Delta leverages its core competence in high-efficiency
power electronics and its ESG-embedded business model to address key environmental issues, such as climate
change. Delta serves customers through its sales offices, R&D centers and manufacturing facilities spread over
close to 200 locations across 5 continents.

Throughout its history, Delta has received various global awards and recognition for its business achievements,
innovative technologies and dedication to ESG. Since 2011, Delta has been listed on the Dow Jones Best-in-
Class World Index (formerly the DJSI World Index of Dow Jones Sustainability™ Indices) for 14 consecutive years.
Delta has also won CDP with double A List for 4 times for its substantial contribution to climate change and water
security issues and has been named Supplier Engagement Leader for its continuous development of a sustainable
value chain for 7 consecutive years.

For detailed information about Delta, please visit: www.deltaww.com

| Business Categories

@ Power Electronics @ Mobility @ Automation @ Infrastructure
« Components « EV Powertrain « Industrial Automation « ICT Infrastructure
« Power and System Systems « Building Automation « Energy Infrastructure
« Fan & Thermal Management « Display
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LED Driver

ARENA SPORT Series
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Versatile, Robust and Configurable LED Drivers
for Stadium Lighting
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@ Smart Light Effect @ Energy Saving @»/ Minimum Dimming
For sustainability and environmental friendliness, businesses pursue energy efficiency and 0
cost-saving methods. Enabling high energy efficiency in terms of lumens per watt, Delta ..
ARENA SPORT LED drivers reduce the energy cost of outdoor and industrial applications. % simplified Installation .:', ° ,5.6 Robust Design @ High Reliability
Their programmable output provides the flexibility and the robust design enables a high m (IP66)

level of protection against water and dust, ensuring the lighting works efficiently in the any
situation.



ARENA SPORT LED Drivers

p 4 U, &=

Unbeatable Quality

Low System Complexity Best Portfolio

e Easy to install, retaining high accuracy ¢ Ultimate robustness, offering peace e Right lighting solution for every
in specifications and lifetimes for of mind and lower maintenance costs sport venue

lower total cost ownership e Very low peak-to-peak (<1.0) to mitigate ¢ Solutions avaliable with DALI-2 & D4i

e Wider adjustment of lighting levels high frequency and invisible flicker certified and DMX/RDM protocols
from 0.1% to 100% (DALI) and

0.4% to 100% (DMX) e Consistent waterproof performance

through the lifecycle

* Provides simple and precise
programmable output current for
e Flexible installation with up to every sport lighting application

300 Meter remote control distance

Single Channel

Output Power: Output Power:

600 W 600 W
Output Current: Output Current:
700-2,000 mA 700-2,000 mA
Dimming Control: Dimming Control:
DALI-2 & D4i or DALI-2 & D4i or
DMX/RDM DMX/RDM

Multi-Channel

= &

Output Power: Output Power: Output Power:
1,000 W /1,500 W 1,400 W /2,500 W 1,200 W /1,650 W /1,800 W
Output Current: Output Current: Output Current:
700-2,000 mA 700-2,000 mA 700-2,000 mA

Dimming Control: Dimming Control: Dimming Control:
DALI-2 or DALI-2 & D4i or 2in 1 (DALI-2 & D4i and
DMX/RDM DMX/RDM DMX/RDM)
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Main Specifications

Input voltage range
Output voltage

Output current

Number of output channel
Max power per channel
Total output power
Efficiency @ 400 V,.
Control method

Output current ripple LF
Ambient temperature
Housing

Dimension (L x W x H)
Safety

LNA-600A20AFCDA
(EUCO-600200GDD)
198 - 440 V.
200 - 550 Vpe
700 - 2,000 mA
1
600 W
600 W
97.5%

LNA-600A20AFCFA

EUCO-600200GDA (EUC0O-600200GID)

EUCO-600200GIA

DMX / RDM Protocol DALI-2 & D4i Protocol Autonomous dimming
<1%
-40~+60°C
Aluminum casing IP66
285 x 100 x 49 mm

CE, ENEC, RCM CE, ENEC, RCM, UL, CCC CE, ENEC, RCM CE, ENEC, RCM, UL, CCC

Main Specifications EUCO-1K0140GDA EUCO-1KO0140GLA EUCO-1K4200GDA EUCO-1K4200GIA

Input voltage range
Output voltage

Output current

Number of output channel
Max power per channel
Total output power
Efficiency @ 400 V¢

Control method

Output current ripple LF
Ambient temperature
Housing

Dimension (L x W x H)
Safety

Main Specifications

Input voltage range
Output voltage

Output current

Number of output channel
Max power per channel
Total output power
Efficiency @ 400 V¢

Control method

Output current ripple LF
Ambient temperature
Housing

Dimension (L x W x H)
Safety

Main Specifications

Input voltage range
Output voltage

Output current

Number of output channel
Max power per channel
Total output power
Efficiency @ 400 V¢
Control method

Output current ripple LF
Ambient temperature
Housing

Dimension (L x W x H)
Safety

198 - 440 V,

260 - 500 Vpe 150 - 550 Ve
500 - 1,400 mA 700 - 2,000 mA
2
500 W 700 W
1,000 W 1,400 W
96% 97.9%

DALI-2 Protocol
Autonomous dimming BMXFRDMIProtocol

<1%
-40~+50°C
Aluminum casing IP66
500 x 152 x 77 mm
CE, ENEC CE, ENEC, RCM

DALI-2 & D4i Protocol

DMX / RDM Protocol Autonomous dimming

EUCO-1K5140GDA EUCO-1K5140GLA EUCO-2K1200GDA EUCO-2K1200GIA

198 — 440 V,.
260 - 500 Vo 250 - 550 Ve
500 - 1,400 mA 700 - 2,000 mA
3
500 W 700 W
1,000 W 2,100 W
96% 97.8%

DALI-2 Protocol
Autonomous dimming DMX / RDM Protocol

<1%
-40~+50°C
Aluminum casing IP66
500 x 152 x 77 mm

DALI-2 & D4i Protocol

DMX / RDM Protocol Autonomous dimming

CE, ENEC, RCM

CE, ENEC, RCM, UL

LNA-1K2B20ABFGB LNA-1K6C20ABFGB LNA-1K8C20ABFGB LNA-1K2D12ABFGB
(EUCO-1K2200GCA) (EUCO-1K6200GCA) (EUCO-1K8200GCA) (EUCO-1K2120RCA)

187 - 528 V¢
150 - 550 Ve 50 - 370 Ve
700 - 2,000 mA
2 3 4
600 W 550 W 600 W 300 W
1,200 W 1,650 W 1,800 W 1,200 W
97% 97.3% 97.5% 97.2%

2in 1 DALI-2 & D4i; DMX/RDM protocol / Autonomous dimming
<1%
-40~+50°C
Aluminum casing IP66
500 x 152 x 77 mm
CE, ENEC, RCM, UL, CCC

A NELTA



Applications
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Our LED drivers are designed to comply with major international safety standards,

maximizing energy efficiency while reducing operational costs and environmen@i_iméct.
We also offer LED drivers with a high-efficiency and durable IP66 design, suitable for

indoor and outdoor applications.
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Product Selection Guide

Function .
Product Constant Output  Output _ D: DMX/RDM A - Connecter (with NTC)
. Outdoor i-Programming . . C - Connector (with PE)
Series Current Power Current I: DALI-2 & D4i D - Cable (with PE)
L: DALI-2
No. of Outputs C: Cable Dimming
A: 1 channel Input Voltage " rodrammable oy /ROM A: Aluminum
LED Arena Output ) Constant .p 9 via Delta tool ; ) '
Driver  Sport power O 2chamnels o ot B187528Vie Lo hector F: DALI-2& Dai type
P C: 3 channels F:198-440 Vae G: DALI-2 & D4i B: Die-casting

Programmable

. DMX/RDM
via Delta tool and /

D: 4 channels
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ARENA
SPORT

DMX/RDM

ARENA
SPORT

DALI-2

ARENA
SPORT

DUAL
CONTROL

EUCO-600200GDA

EUCO-600200GDC

EUCO-600200GDD

LNA-600A20AFCDA

EUCO-1K0140GDA

EUCO-1K4200GDA

EUCO-1K5140GDA

EUCO-2K1200GDA

EUCO-600200GIA

EUCO-600200GIC

EUCO-600200GID

LNA-600A20AFCFA

EUCO-1K0140GLA

EUCO-1K4200GIA

EUCO-1K5140GLA

EUCO-2K1200GIA

LNA-1K2D12ABFGB

LNA-1K2B20ABFGB

LNA-1K6C20ABFGB

LNA-1K8C20ABFGB

EUCO-1K2120RCA

EUCO-1K2200GCA

EUCO-1K6200GCA

EUCO-1K8200GCA

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

500~1,400

700~2,000

500~1,400

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

500~1,400

700~2,000

500~1,400

700~2,000

150~1,200

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

150~1,200

700~2,000

700~2,000

700~2,000

600

600

600

600

1,000

1,400

1,500

2,100

600

600

600

600

1,000

1,400

1,500

2,100

1,200

1,200

1,650

1,800

1,200

1,800

1,650

1,200

Vin (Vac)

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

220-400

208-480

208-480

208-480

208-480

208-480

208-480

208-480

208-480

Dimming
Type

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i

DALI-2/D4i

DALI-2/D4i

DALI-2/D4i

DALI-2

DALI-2/D4i

DALI-2

DALI-2/D4i

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

DALI-2/D4i
DMX/RDM

Ingress

Protection

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

P66

IP66

P66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

P66

IP66

P66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

IP66

Safety

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL, RCM,
UKCA, CCC

CE, ENEC, UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL
RCM, UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL,
RCM, UKCA, CCC

CE, ENEC, UKCA

CE, ENEC, RCM,
UKCA

CE, ENEC, UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL
RCM, UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL, RCM,
UKCA, CCC, BIS

CE, ENEC, UL, RCM,
UKCA, CCC, BIS

CE, ENEC, UL, RCM,
UKCA, CCC, BIS

CE, ENEC, UL, RCM,
UKCA, CCC, BIS

CE, ENEC, UL, RCM,
UKCA, CCC, BIS

CE, ENEC, UL
RCM, UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL,
RCM, UKCA

CE, ENEC, UL,
RCM, UKCA

Dimensions

(LxW x H)

285 x 100 x 49 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
285 x 100 x 49 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm
500 x 152 x 77 mm

500 x 152 x 77 mm
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Global Operation & Service

Asia
Delta Electronics, Inc.

3 Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zone,
Taoyuan County 32063, Taiwan, R.O.C.

TEL: +886 3 4526107
FAX: +886 3 4527314

Delta Electronics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
China Headquarters

No. 182 Minyu Road, Pudong,
Shanghai, P.R.C. 201209

TEL: +86 216872 3988
FAX: +86 216872 3996

Delta Electronics (Thailand) PCL.
909 Soi 9, Moo 4, Bangpoo Industrial Estate

(E.P.Z.), Pattana 1 Rd., T. Phrakasa, A. Muang,

Samutprakarn 10280, Thailand

TEL: +66 2709 2800
FAX: +66 2709 2827

Delta Electronics India Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No. 43, Sector - 35, HSIIDC,
Gurgaon, Haryana 122001

TEL: +91124 4874 900
+91124 4169 040

FAX: +91124 4874 945

PSU.deltaww.com

© 2025 Delta Electronics. All Rights Reserved.

Delta Electronics (Japan), Inc.
2-1-14 Minato-ku Shibadaimon,
Tokyo, 105-0012, Japan

TEL: +813 57331111
FAX: +813 5733121

Delta Electronics (Korea), Inc.

1504, Byucksan Digital Valley 6-Cha,
Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul,
153-704, Korea

TEL: +822 5155303

+82 2 5155305

FAX: +82 2 515 5302

Delta Electronics (Australia) Pty Ltd
20-21, 45 Normanby Rd.
Nothing Hill, VIC 3168, Australia

TEL: +619543 3720
FAX: +619544 0606

Delta Energy Systems
(Singapore) Pte Ltd

4 Kaki Bukit Avenue 1
#05-04, Singapore 417939

TEL: +65 6747 5155
FAX: +65 6744 9228

July 2025 (Rev. 00) - All information and specifications are subjected to change without prior notice.

North America

Delta Electronics (Americas) Ltd.
North American Headquarters
46101 Fremont Blvd.

Fremont, CA 94538, U.S.A.

TEL: +1510 668 5100
FAX: +1510 668 0680

Central & South America

Delta Electronics International
Mexico S.A.de C.V.
Centrum Park, Av. Gustavo Baz Prada 309

Edificio E Planta Baja, Col. La Loma, C.P.
54030 Tlalnepantla, Estado de México

TEL: +52 553603 9200

Delta Electronics (Brasil) Ltda

Estrada Velha Rio Sdo Paulo, 5300-
Eugénio de Melo, 12247-001-Sao José dos
Campos-SP- Brasil

TEL: +5512 3932 2300

Europe

Delta Electronics (Netherlands) B.V.
EMEA Headquarters

Zandsteen 15

2132 MZ Hoofddorp, The Netherlands

TEL: +3120 800 3900

Automotive Campus 260
5708 JZ Helmond, The Netherlands

TEL: +3140800 3900

Delta Greentech Elektronik (Turkey)

Serifali Mah. Hendem Cad. Kule Sok. No: 16-A,
Umraniye, Istanbul, Turkey

TEL: +90 216 499 99 10
FAX: +90 216 499 8070
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